

1st Sub. H.B. 152

OIL AND GAS SEVERANCE TAX - BOARD, RESTRICTED ACCOUNT, AND USE OF REVENUES

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

MARCH 4, 2002 4:56 PM

Senator **Mike Dmitrich** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 4, Line 101
House Floor Amendments
3-1-2002: After Line 101 insert:
"(ii) one or more of the following located in a county within which oil or gas is produced:
(A) a school district; or
(B) an institution of higher education described in Section 53B-2-101;"

2. Page 4, Line 102
House Floor Amendments
3-1-2002: Delete "(ii)" and insert "(iii)"

3. Page 4, Line 102a
House Floor Amendments
3-1-2002: Delete Line 102a

4. Page 4, Line 106
House Floor Amendments
3-1-2002: Delete "(iii)" and insert "(iv)" and delete "and (ii)" and insert "through (iii)" and after Line 106 insert:
"(b) establish or approve all rules to administer this act;"

5. Page 4, Line 107
House Floor Amendments
3-1-2002: Delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"

6. Page 4, Line 109
House Floor Amendments
3-1-2002: Delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"

7. Page 4, Line 113
House Floor Amendments
3-1-2002: Delete "(1)(c)(i)" and insert "(1)(d)(i)"
8. Page 4, Line 114
House Floor Amendments
3-1-2002: Delete "(d)" and insert "(e)"
9. Page 4, Line 115
House Floor Amendments
3-1-2002: Delete "(1)(b)" and insert "(1)(c)"
10. Page 4, Line 116
House Floor Amendments
3-1-2002: Delete "(1)(c)" and insert "(1)(d)"
11. Page 5, Line 120: Delete "(1)(a)(ii)" and insert "(1)(a)(iii)"
12. Page 5, Line 123: Delete "(1)(a)(ii)" and insert "(1)(a)(iii)"
13. Page 5, Line 132: Delete "(1)(a)(ii)(A)" and insert "(1)(a)(iii)(A)"
14. Page 5, Line 140: After "county" insert ", school district, institution of higher education,"